Website: https://lsp.global/
Ethernet Surge Protector RJ45S-E100
UC = 5 V
Ethernet Surge Protector
RJ45S-E100
UC = 5 V
  Max. continous voltage DC 5 V
Max. continous voltage AC 4.2 V
Rated current IL 100 mA
Lightning impulse current
(10/350 μs) 1 kA
C2 Nominal discharge current
(8/20 μs) line-line 150 A
C2 Nominal discharge current
(8/20 μs) line-PG 2.5 kA
Voltage protection level line-line
for In C2 < 35 V
Voltage protection level line-PG
for In C2 < 35 V
Voltage protection level line-line
at 1 kV/μs C3 < 13 V
External
network
Optical fiber
Optical network
unit (ONU)
PE PE
Network attached
storage (NAS)RJ45S-E100
Network
router
Network switch
Wiring
Application Example
Maintenance
Working Conditions
Replace
product
Line
+2000 m max.
-500 m min.
IP20 (built in)
Indoor use only
Humidity range
5% to 95%
+80 oC max.
-40 oC min.
Important Notes:
• Please read this manual carefully before installing or
  operating the product. If you have any questions, please
  contact our company.
• Unauthorized disassembly of the product is strictly prohibited
  to prevent instrument failure or malfunctions.
Characteristics
Warning: To ensure optimal performance of the RJ45S-E100 channel, all cabling and components must be of high
quality and comply with ISO/IEC or ANSI/TIA/EIA standards.
Equipment
RJ45S-E100
Installation Instructions
Ethernet Surge
Protector
Wiring precautions
Maintain proper
separation between
cables to prevent
inductive coupling
interference.
Connect RJ45
cable to
RJ45S-E100
Keep the SPD-
to-equipment
cable ≤ 0.5 m.
Protected side
Unprotected side
Protection for End Device
ConnectEquipotential bonding rail (EBR)
Connection length to earth should be as short as possible for optimal
protection level.
Use local equipotential bonding!
Protected side
Unprotected side
Ethernet Surge Protecto
r
RJ45S-E100
U
C = 5 V
Ethernet Surge Protector RJ45S-E100
UC = 5 V
Ethernet Surge Protector
R
J45S-E100
U
C
 = 5 V
Ethernet Surge Protector
R
J45S-E100
U
C
 = 5 V
Ethernet Surge Protector RJ45S-E100
UC = 5 V
Et
he
rn
et
 S
ur
ge
 P
ro
te
ct
or
R
J4
5S
-E
10
0
U
C
 =
 5
 V